THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3323EEUE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3322E/MAX3323E 3.0V to 5.5V powered
EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces
are designed for multidrop applications with low power
requirements, high data-rate capabil i t ies, and

TSSOP
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2667; Rev 1; 1/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3322EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3323EEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX3323EEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 DIP
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.Typical Operating Circuit and Functional Diagram appear
at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
3
3
2
2
E
/M
A
X
3
3
2
3
E
±15kV ESD-Protected, RS-232 Transceivers for
Multidrop Applications
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
All Voltages Referenced to GND
VCC, VL ....................................................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ (Note 1) ....................................................(VCC - 0.3V) to +7V
V- (Note 1) ................................................................+0.3V to -7V
V+ + |V-| (Note 1) .................................................................+13V
Input Voltages
TIN_, RENABLE, TXENABLE, SHDN .....................-0.3V to +6V
RIN_ ..................................................................................±25V
Output Voltages
TOUT_............................................................................±13.2V
ROUT_........................................................-0.3V to (VL + 0.3V)
Short-Circuit Duration TOUT_ to GND........................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-Pin DIP (derate 10.5mW/°C above +70°C)............842mW
16-Pin TSSOP (derate 9.4mW/°C above +70°C) ........755mW
20-Pin TSSOP(derate 11mW/°C above +70°C) ..........879mW
Operating Temperature Range
MAX3322E/MAX3323E ...................................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ..................................................... +150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS